
GUAM (REVISED 5-23-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. NONE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 

Government of Guam 
P.O. Box 2816 
Agana 96910 

Dennis G. Rodriguez, 
Director 

DIRECTOR@DPHSS.GOVGUAM
.NET

(671) 735-7102 

(671) 734-5910 (FAX)

  

Division of 
Environmental Health 

Rosanna Y. Rabago, 
Chief 

RYRABAGO@DPHSS.GOVGUAM
.NET  

  

 
(671) 735-7221  

(671) 734-5556 (FAX)

FOODS, FOOD SERVICE, 
RETAIL FOOD STORES, 
FEEDS, VENDING 
MACHINES, DRUGS, 
DEVICES, DAIRY 
PRODUCTS, COSMETICS, 
SHELLFISH, 
RADIATION, VETER. 
DRUGS, ANIMAL 
DISEASE CONTROL 

Board of Examiners for 
Pharmacy 

Janet B. Cruz 

Acting Administrator  

JBCRUZ@DPHSS.GOVGUAM.N
ET

  

 
(671) 735-7406 

(671) 735-7413 (FAX)

PRACTICE OF PHARMACY

Division of Public 
Health 

Peter John Camacho, 
Chief Public Health 
Officer 

CHIEFDPH@DPHSS.GOVGUAM
.NET  

 

  

  

(671) 735-7305 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 
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Robert L. Haddock, 
DVM, Territorial 
Epidemiologist 

RLHADDOCK@DPHSS.GOVGUA
M.NET

(671) 735-7299 

(671) 734-2066 (FAX)

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

  

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

Calibration Lab Building 
15-6101 Mariner Avenue 
P.O. Box 22439 GMF 
Barrigada 96921 

Fred M. Castro, 
Administrator 

FCASTRO@GUAMEPA.GOVGUA
M.NET

(671) 475-1620 

(671) 477-9402 (FAX)

  

Pesticide Enforcement 
Program  

Francis P. Damian 

FDAMIAN@GUAMEPA.GOVGUA
M.NET

  

  

(671) 475-1607 

PESTICIDES 

Environmental 
Monitoring and 
Analytical Services 
Division 

Alejandro D. Soto, 
Administrator 

ASOTO@GUAMEPA.GOVGUAM.
NET

  

  

 
(671) 475-1650 

  

  

 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

192 Dairy Road 
Mangilao 96923 
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Rufo Lujan, Director 

 

011-(671) 734-3942 

011-(671) 734-6569 
(FAX) 

  

Animal & Health 
Division 

P.O. Box 739 
Agana 96910 

_________________ 
Administrator & 
Territorial 
Veterinarian 

  

  

  

(671) 734-3942 

MEAT & POULTRY 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

P.O. Box 9400 
Tamuning 96911 

John W. Leon Guerrero, 
Director 

(671) 647-5303  METHADONE 

 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Department of Law 
Suite 2-200E 

120 West O'Brien Drive 
Agana 96910 

Bernie Alvarez, 
Assistant Attorney 
General  

(671) 475-3324  

(671) 472-3213 (FAX)

CONSUMER ADVOCATE 
CONTACT 

 


